RNS Number: 3657M PJSC Transcontainer 27 April 2018

27 April 2018

PJSC TransContainer

Management Report and Audited Financial Accounts for 2017

On 27 April 2018, PJSC TransContainer (TRCN) (the "Company") announces that it has published its Management Report and Audited Financial Accounts for 2017, which includes the audited IFRS financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2017. The Company's 2017 Annual Report has been submitted to the UK Listing Authority for publication through the National Storage Mechanism where it will shortly be available at www.morningstar.co.uk/uk/NSM.

The Management Report and Audited Financial Accounts for 2017 are also available on the Company's website at www.trcont.ru/en/investor-relations/reporting/annual-reports/.

Enquiries:

TransContainer

Andrey Zhemchugov, +7 495 637 9178
First Deputy CFO +7 495 609 6062
E-mail IR@trcont.ru
Website www.trcont.ru

Instinctif Partners

Galyna Kulachek/ Dinara Shikhametova +44 (0) 20 7457 2020

About TransContainer

TransContainer (LSE ticker: TRCN) is the leading intermodal container transportation company in Russia with a market share of approximately 46% for the year of 2017. It is the market leader in Russia by flatcar fleet size, container transportation by rail and rail-side container terminal throughput. As at 31 December 2017, it owned and leased 25,251 flatcars and 69,595 ISO containers. TransContainer also owns a network of rail-side container terminals, located at 41 railway stations across Russia and operates one terminal in Slovakia under a long-term lease agreement. The Company's joint venture JSC Kedentransservice ("Kedentransservice", or "KDTS") also operates 19 inland rail-side terminals in Kazakhstan. The Company's sales network comprises of 104 sales outlets in Russia, along with additional outlets across the CIS, Europe and Asia. TransContainer is listed at Moscow Exchange and LSE. The Company's major shareholder with 50% +2 shares is United Transportation and Logistics Company, established by Russian Railways, Belorussian Railway and Kazakhstan Temir Zholy.

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END